company has invested £500,000 in this partnership representing 15.63% of the total members' capital
introduced. Some of the company's directors are also partners in Astranta Rufus LP. A profit share of £Nil
(2015: £Nil) was credited with respect to this investment.

 3. In the partnerships above the properties are managed by Astranta Asset Management Limited, a

company in which M Pendower is a director and shareholder. A fee is charged for this service.

21. Events after the reporting period

 Shortly after the year end the company sold the property held in stock for £3,540,000.

 The company also purchased two properties for £3,040,000 and £2,487,900.

22. Transition to FRS 102

 These are the first financial statements that comply with FRS 102. The company transitioned to FRS 102

on 26 March 2014.

COLEBREAM ESTATES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

 YEAR ENDED 25 MARCH 2016

22. Transition to FRS 102 (continued)

 - 22 -

 Reconciliation of equity

  26 March 2014 25 March 2015
 As

previously
stated

Effect of
transition

FRS 102 (as
restated)

As
previously

stated
Effect of

transition
FRS 102 (as

restated)
 £ £ £ £ £ £
Fixed assets 9,883,000 – 9,883,000 9,527,000 – 9,527,000
Current assets 2,276,465 – 2,276,465 2,921,732 – 2,921,732
Creditors: amounts
falling due within
one year (1,610,563) – (1,610,563) (1,032,685) – (1,032,685)
 ------------------------------------------ -------------- ------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------ -------------- ------------------------------------------

Net current assets 665,902 – 665,902 1,889,047 – 1,889,047
 ----------------------------------------------- -------------- ----------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- -------------- -----------------------------------------------

Total assets less
current liabilities 10,548,902 – 10,548,902 11,416,047 – 11,416,047

Creditors: amounts
falling due after
more than one year (1,664,545) – (1,664,545) (1,359,461) – (1,359,461)
Provisions – (94,332) (94,332) – (233,565) (233,565)
 ----------------------------------------------- ---------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------

Net assets 8,884,357 (94,332) 8,790,025 10,056,586 (233,565) 9,823,021
 =============================================== ============================ =============================================== =============================================== ================================= ===============================================

 ----------------------------------------------- ---------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------- --------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------

Capital and
reserves 8,884,357 (94,332) 8,790,025 10,056,586 (233,565) 9,823,021
 =============================================== ============================ =============================================== =============================================== ================================= ===============================================

 Reconciliation of profit or loss for the year

  Year ended 25 March 2015
  As previously

stated
Effect of

transition
FRS 102 (as

restated)
 £ £ £
Turnover 1,046,627 – 1,046,627
Cost of sales 62,080 – 62,080
 ------------------------------------------ -------------- ------------------------------------------

Gross profit 1,108,707 – 1,108,707
Administrative expenses (248,309) – (248,309)
Other operating income 474,126 496,000 970,126
 ------------------------------------------ --------------------------------- ------------------------------------------

Operating profit 1,334,524 496,000 1,830,524
Other interest receivable and similar income 245 – 245
Interest payable and similar charges (54,636) – (54,636)
Tax on profit on ordinary activities (233,603) (139,233) (372,836)
 ------------------------------------------ --------------------------------- ------------------------------------------

Profit for the financial year 1,046,530 356,767 1,403,297
 ========================================== ================================= ==========================================

COLEBREAM ESTATES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

 YEAR ENDED 25 MARCH 2016

22. Transition to FRS 102 (continued)

 - 23 -

 Deferred tax:

 Deferred tax has been recognised on all fair value measurements relating to investment properties.

Previously deferred tax was disclosed as a note only and not provided for. Under FRS 102 the provision is
mandatory and so is the main difference between the old and new accounting rules.